
_Forename _Surname Category Yahoo newsgroup Address 1 Address 2 Address 3 Address 4 add7 Post Code

Matt Amner Full - 17 Lane End Park Barnstaple Devon EX32 8PP

Victoria Arbizu - Sabater Associate - 8421 Ariel Street Houston Texas USA TX 77074

Geoff Barton Full Yes The Lodge The Heath Weybridge Surrey KT13 0UB

Geoff Beale Full Yes 30, Churchill Crescent Sonning Common South Oxon RG4 9RX

Peat Bennett Full - 9 Patrick Road Caversham Reading RG4 8DD

Christopher Binding Probationary Yes 12 Harbour Road Sherbourne Dorset

John Botham Probationary - Padmall House 22 Oakfield lane Keston Kent BR2 6BY

Andrew Brander Full Yes Hollyfields, 11a Woodside Road Coalpit Heath Bristol BS36 2QP

Jean-Paul Burch Full Yes 10, Ranelagh Road Redhill Surrey RH1 6BJ

Richard M Carey Full Yes 9 Greenvale Drive Timsbury Bath BA2 0HW

Mike Carson Full - 41 The Poynings Richings Park Iver Buckinghamshire SL0 9DS

Bill Chadwick Full Yes 26 Victoria Road Mortimer Reading Berkshire RG7 3SE

Robbie Charnock Associate - 30, Bassett Gardens Osterley Middlesex TW7 4QY

Hayley Clark Probationary - Wilderhope West Grimstead Salisbury SP5 3RF

Steven Clarke Probationary - 31 Ouing Road Chichester West Sussex PO19 7EN

Barry Clements Full - 73, Trefoil Crescent Broadfield Crawley West Sussex RH11 9EY

Angela Clulow Full Yes 2 Teasel Mead Bradley Stoke Bristol South Glos BS32 9AY

Steve Conquest Full - 27 Solomon's Court Buxton Derbyshire SK17 9HP

Ben Cooper Full Yes Granville Circle Hill Road Crowthorne Berkshire RG45 6RN

Lorna Cotter Full Yes 21, Brainton Avenue Feltham Middlesex TW14 0AZ

Sarah Crowsley Probationary - 12 Acacia Ave Staple Hill Bristol BS16 4NN

John Crowsley Full Yes Grianan Scourie Sutherland IV27 4TE

Anne Davies Associate - 72 Aldenham Road Bushey Hertfordshire WD23 2ND

Les Davies Honorary - 4 Springfield Terrace Street Somerset BA16 0PA

Paul Davies Probationary Yes 30 Dryleaze Brimsham Park Yate Bristol BS37 7YX

Peter Dennis Probationary - 8 Maesyfelin Talybont Ceredigion SY24 5DZ

Adrian Duckett Full - 3 The Bucklers Milford On Sea Lymington Hampshire SO41 0WT

Steve Eddy Full - The Old Bakery Llandogo Monmouthshire NP25 4TA

Phil Eliot Associate - Court Farm 11 Steel Lane Catcott Bridgwater TA7 9HW

John Evans Full - 35 St. Edwen Gardens Heath Cardiff CF14 4JZ

Steve Fearnley Probationary Yes 9 Rose Gardens Farnborough Hants GU14 0RW

Karen Fendley Full Yes 13 New Road Church Crookham Fleet Hampshire GU52 6BH

Tim Francis Full Yes 50 Yorke Road Reigate Surrey RH2 9HB

Biff Frith Full Yes 288 Nine Mile Ride Wokingham Berkshire RG40 3NT

Michelle Gigg Probationary Yes 35 Hawthorn Drive Horringer Bury St Edmunds IP29 5SS

Jeremy Gilson Full Yes 2 Teasel Mead Bradley Stoke Bristol South Glos BS32 8EY

Nicholas Gilson Full - 24 Coombe Road Weston-super-Mare North Somerset BS23 2QP

Joan Goddard Full Yes The Meadows Cheddar Road Axbridge Somerset BS26 2DL

Pete Goddard Full - The Meadows Cheddar Road Axbridge Somerset BS26 2DL

Doug Harris Full Yes 387 Nore Road Portishead Bristol Somerset BS20 8EZ

Mike Haselden Associate - 3, The Close Thornhill Park Southampton Hampshire SO18 5RB

Julie Hesketh Full Yes Viewfield 41 Kirkhill Road Penicuik Scotland EH26 8JB

Wayne Hiscox Full - 3 Keward Glastonbury Road Wells Somerset BA5 1TR

Helen Ingold Associate - 31 Spring Lane Hemel Hempstead Herts HP1 3QJ



Paul Jiggins Probationary Yes 14 Fieldhouse Drive Lee On Solent Hants PO13 9DE

Nick Kelly Full - 31 Vale Crescent St Georges Weston-super-mare North Somerset BS22 7XJ

Fiona Kempston Probationary - 85, Pevensey Way Frimley Camberley Surrey GU16 9UU

Roy Kempston Full Yes 85, Pevensey Way Frimley Camberley Surrey GU16 9UU

Paul Ketcher Probationary Yes St Aubyns Alfold Road Cranleigh Surrey GU6 8NB

Denise Knibbs Full Yes Las Claourios Thil 31530 Levignac France

Tony Knibbs Honorary Yes Las Claourios Thil 31530 Levignac France

Keith Knight Full - 7, Highmead Fareham Hampshire PO15 6BL

Mary Kolar Associate - 10 Ranelagh Road Redhill Surey RH1 6BJ

Deborah Lambert Full Yes Dovetail, The Estate Yard Westonbirt Tetbury Gloucestershire GL8 8QH

Emma Lambert Probationary - Dovetail, The Estate Yard Westonbirt Tetbury Gloucestershire GL8 8QH

Angus Leat Full Yes Bramley Knowle Farm Eastwood Road Ulcombe Maidstone ME17 1ET

Gordon Lister Associate - 127 Seaford Road West Ealing London W13 9HS

David Lossl Probationary - Ash House Ashfield Close Trudoxhill Frome BA11 5DQ

Mike Lovell Full Yes 4, Settrington Close Loddon Park Earley Reading RG6 3XJ

John MacMillan Full - 4, Hill Farm Road Chalfont St Peter Buckinghamshire SL9 0DE

Stefan Marjoram Probationary Yes Laurel Cottage Saxon Street Lower Langford N Somerset BS40 5BP

Bob Marles Full Yes Yew Tree Farm Kirby Bellars Melton Mowbray Leicestershire LE14 2EA

Pete Mathews Full Yes 3 Fearnley Road Welwyn Garden City Hertfordshire AL8 6HW

Ian McKechnie Full Yes 41 Daneswood Close Weybridge Surrey KT13 9AY

Alan Mellon Full Yes 18 Aldford Street Carindale Qld 4152 Australia

Dan Miles Full - Mill Farm Mapledurham South Oxon RG4 7TX

Linda Milne Full Yes Woodfalls Abbey Road Medstead, Alton Hants GU34 5PB

Louisa Minahan Full - 50 Yorke Road Reigate Surrey RH2 9HB

John Miriam Associate Yes 44 Chesterfield Road West Ewell Surrey KT19 9QP

William Morris Associate Yes Salt Lane Cottage Winderton Banbury Oxon OX15 5JG

Mike Moxon Full Yes The Cottage Station Road Congresbury BS49 5DY

Peter Mullins Full - 21 Chesilton Crescent Church Crookham Fleet Hants GU52 6PA

Stefan Natynczuk Full - 1 Poole Cottage Huddington Droitwich Worcestershire WR9 7LJ

Pat Newman Full - 1821 Loehr Estates Court St Louis MO 63021-5800 USA

Mick Norton Full Yes 62, Bay Road Bullbrook Bracknell Berkshire RG12 2NQ

Barry Parker Full Yes 21, Brainton Avenue Feltham Middlesex TW14 0AZ

Martin Peck Associate Yes 116 Rutten Lane Yarnton Kidlington Oxford OX5 1LS

Michael Pittman Full - 18 Hudson Road Woodley Reading Berkshire RG5 4EW

Bryan Pittman Associate - Sunnymead Newtown West Pennard Glastonbury BA6 8NN

Jenny Plumb Full Yes 288 Nine Mile Ride Finchampstead Wokingham Berkshire RG40 3NT

Russ Porter Full Yes 20 Priston Close Worle Weston super Mare North Somerset BS22 7FL

Stephen Porter Full - 79 Becket Road Worle Weston-super-Mare Somerset BS22 7TY

Bernard Reeves Full Yes 16a Newbury Way Northolt Middlesex UB5 4JD

Mike Richardson Full Yes Clevelys Upper Radford Paulton Bristol BS39 7PU

Jon Roberts Full - Bridge House Wanstrow Somerset BA4 4TE

Geoffrey Rodwell Full Yes 24 Bisenden Road Croydon Surrey CR0 6UN

Martin Rowe Honorary Yes Abingdon 11 Church Hill Arnside Cumbria LA5 0DB

Yvonne Rowe Honorary Yes Abingdon 11 Church Hill Arnside Cumbria LA5 0DB

Andrea Russe Full Yes 50 Greenbank Ave West Easton Bristol BS5 6ET



Ron Saunders Honorary - 21 Rushmoor Avenue Hazelmere High Wycombe Buckinghamshire HP15 7NT

Don Searle Full Yes 14, Hilda Vale Road Farnborough Orpington Kent BR6 7AN

Anthony Smith Full - 16 Upper Close Forest Row East Sussex RH18 5DX 

Brian Snell Full Yes 38, Serpentine Road Fareham Hampshire PO16 7EB

Arthur Spain Associate - Waitangi Long Lane Dinder, Wells Somerset BA5 3PQ

Pete Spain Associate - 25 Forge Close Holmer Green Buckinghamshire HP15 6PY

Kevin Speight Full Yes 55 Waters Edge Pewsham Chippenham Wiltshire SN15 3GF

Sue Speight Full Yes 55 Waters Edge Pewsham Chippenham Wiltshire SN15 3GF

Bob Templeman Full Yes 11 Ebury Road Rickmansworth Hertfordshire WD3 1BL

Keith Thomas Full - 36 Kennmore Close Warmley Bristol BS30 8BD

Steve Tibbert Probationary - 119 Avon Road Devizes Wilts

Miguel Tome Mejias Full Yes 9 Firfield Street The Old Police Station Totterdown Bristol BS4 3AL

Dave Tooke Full - 16 Munden Grove Watford Hertfordshire WD24 7EE

Don Vosper Associate Yes 5 Franklyn Terrace Farrington Gurney Bristol BS39 6UD

Roger Wallington Full - 9 St Johns Mews Lancaster LA1 1HJ

Pat Walsh Full - 58, Munster Road Teddington Middlesex TW11 9LL

Mark Ward Full Yes 9 Orchard Rd Hutton Somerset BS24 9RX

David Ward Probationary Yes 6 Convent Cottages Draycott Road Shepton Mallet Somerset BA4 5HB

Ed Waters Full Yes Wilderhope West Grimstead Salisbury SP5 3RF

Mike Waterworth Full Yes 62 Whiting Road Glastonbury Somerset

Kevin West Full Yes 21 Wesley Avenue Hounslow Middlesex TW3 4LY

Ross Wheeler Probationary Yes 24 Crelaile Park Tavistock PL19 9AY

Chris Whittle Full - 17, Apple Cottages Bovingdon Hertfordshire HP3 0EZ

Allan Wicks Full Yes 68, Conisboro Avenue Caversham Reading Berkshire RG4 7JE

Evert Wilbrenninck Probationary Yes 2 Durban Villas Bath Road Nailsworth Gloucestershire GL6 0HJ

Buddy (Mark) Williams Full Yes 12 The Crescent Bromham Chippenham Wiltshire

Jonathan Williams Full Yes 20 Cambridge Street Knowle Bristol BS3 4TG

Paul Williams Full Yes Upper Flat Ashley Farmhouse Thorverton Devon EX5 5LD

Richard Woollacott Associate Yes Honeysuckle Cottage Mills  Lane Wroxton, Banbury Oxon OX15 6PY 

Stephen Wyatt Full - 17 Stonewell Drive Congresbury North Somerset BS49 5DW

May Yap Probationary Yes 100 Hindmans Road London SE22 9NH



add8 nation tel1 tel2 email1 email2 _Forename _Surname

GB 01272 325 536 07879 271682 matt@karenamner.demon.co.uk Matt Amner

USA 001 713 776 1249 va1@rice.edu Victoria Arbizu - Sabater

GB 01932  849241 07818 032330 gpbatl03@tiscali.co.uk Geoff Barton

GB 0118  972  2510 geoffbeale@hotmail.com Geoff Beale

GB 0118 954 6473 07592 415000 peat.bennett@virgin.net Peat Bennett

GB 07968 275969 chris@cheddarclimbingcaving.co.uk Christopher Binding

GB 01689 857492 johnbotham63@aol.com John Botham

GB 01454 882867 0797 197 6544 andrew@brander.me.uk andrew.brander@blueyonder.co.uk Andrew Brander

GB 01737  217039 jean-paul.b@ntlworld.com Jean-Paul Burch

GB 01761 471149 077946 75103 richardmcarey@btinternet.com Richard M Carey

GB 01753  655143 07778 967160 mrcarson@lineone.net Mike Carson

GB 0118 9333723 bill.chadwick2@gmail.com Bill Chadwick

GB 020 8570 4116 rjcharnock@hotmail.com Robbie Charnock

GB 01722 710338 07835 263322 hayleyclark743@btinternet.com Hayley Clark

GB 07764 753393 clarkie92@hotmail.com Steven Clarke

GB 01293 511749 07977 508374 bjc1952@hotmail.co.uk bclements@gewuv.com Barry Clements

GB 07525 339601 01454 615612 angelc35uk@yahoo.co.uk Angela Clulow

GB 01298 72954 steve.conquest@virgin.net Steve Conquest

GB 01344 776306 07717 496615 ben@caver.plus.com ben.cooper@detica.com Ben Cooper

GB 0208 890 8390 lornacotter@btinternet.com Lorna Cotter

GB 0117 9586108 07950 099082 scrowsley@hotmail.co.uk Sarah Crowsley

GB 01971 502383 07789 503066 jcrowsley@btinternet.com John Crowsley

GB 01923  227154 amgibb18@hotmail.com Anne Davies

GB 01458 445233 07778 674985 westcountryman@live.co.uk Les Davies

GB 01454 322558 07866 791971 paulrdavies@hotmail.com Paul Davies

GB 01970 832302 07840 763743 pdd@aber.ac.uk Peter Dennis

GB 01590 644283 a.duckett@btinternet.com Adrian Duckett

GB 01594 531397 steve@livingmyths.com Steve Eddy

GB 01278 722297 philip.eliot@btinternet.com Phil Eliot

GB 02920 336964 Heolhirjohn@hotmail.com John Evans

GB 07875 876576 steve.fearnley@hp.com stevefearnley165@btinternet.com Steve Fearnley

GB 07766 912103 karen.fendley10@ntlworld.com Karen Fendley

GB 01737 237615 0207 160 5812 tim.francis@tns-ri.co.uk Tim Francis

GB 01189 732266 tackle.master@btinternet.com Biff Frith

GB 01284 736830 7827916163 giggsy556@yahoo.co.uk Michelle Gigg

GB 07525 629508 01454 615612 mendipcaver@googlemail.com Jeremy Gilson

GB 01934  417697 tessagilson@hotmail.com Nicholas Gilson

GB 01934 732760 pejogoddard@waitrose.com Joan Goddard

GB 01934 732760 pejogoddard@waitrose.com Pete Goddard

GB 01275 847038 07976 165908 atreemonkey@googlemail.com Doug Harris

GB 02380 464491 susan.haselden@gmail.com Mike Haselden

GB 01968 679937 07738 696264 julie.hesketh@btinternet.com jhesketh-laird@swa.org.uk Julie Hesketh

GB 01749 671282 07990591878 Wayne Hiscox

GB 01442 242029 hpigold@aol.com Helen Ingold



GB 023 92550792 07894 934506 paul@microlinkpc.com Paul Jiggins

GB 01934 522767 07768 290588 Tonickkelly@gmail.com nickelly@hotmail.co.uk (FAILED Jan 2011) Nick Kelly

GB 01252  837888 07747 697325 roy.kempston@tiscali.co.uk Fiona Kempston

GB 01252  837888 07548 251975 roy.kempston@tiscali.co.uk Roy Kempston

GB 01483 277143 paul.ketcher@btinternet.com Paul Ketcher

France 0033  5  61858232 0033 6 77872927 denise.knibbs@orange.fr Denise Knibbs

France 0033  5  61858232 0033 6 79936031 tony.knibbs@orange.fr Tony Knibbs

GB 01329  280386 07979 854690 jul.knight@virginmedia.com Keith Knight

GB 01737 217039 mary.kolar@yahoo.com Mary Kolar

GB 01666 880359 0776 1302723 debbie.lmbrt@googlemail.com Deborah Lambert

GB 07894 115802 e.lambert@hotmail.co.uk Emma Lambert

GB 01622 858878 07922 136181 angusleat@hotmail.com Angus Leat

GB 020 8579 3466 07908 586437 gordon_lister@hotmail.co.uk Gordon Lister

GB 07855 799807 david@usefulmortgages.co.uk David Lossl

GB 0118  966  3747 michaellovell@btinternet.com Mike Lovell

GB 01753  886029 macmillanjb@aol.com John MacMillan

GB 01934 861242 stefan.marjoram@aardman.com Stefan Marjoram

GB 01664 812209 07810 246675 bob@cuberoot.biz Bob Marles

GB 01707  321018 petermathews@f2s.com Pete Mathews

GB 01932  854959 mcg@mckechnies.net Ian McKechnie

Australia 0061 7 3398 4225 alan@mellon.org.uk Alan Mellon

GB 0118 972 4074 daniel.miles@rlaha.ox.ac.uk Dan Miles

GB 01420 562315 07767 267849 linda.milne@btinternet.com Linda Milne

GB 01737 237615 Louisa Minahan

GB 0208 393 3955 johnmiriam@yahoo.co.uk John Miriam

GB 01608 685535 07894 230423 williammorris91@hotmail.co.uk William Morris

GB 07735 266881 j_m_moxon@yahoo.co.uk Mike Moxon

GB 01252 627255 alibongo2@talk21.com Peter Mullins

GB 01905 391417 07810 645 222 stephannant@gmail.com (FAILED JAN 2011) mybigadventure@me.com Stefan Natynczuk

USA patrick.newman@qwest.com Pat Newman

GB 01344 421469 0785 1312554 bullbrook@btinternet.com Mick Norton

GB 0208  890 8390 barryparker522@btinternet.com Barry Parker

GB 01865 376442 07711 635720 martin@mvpeck.co.uk Martin Peck

GB 01189 272448 07803 177580 mpittman@trl.co.uk Michael Pittman

GB 01458 833573 07739 903382 bapittman1944@waitrose.com Bryan Pittman

GB 07900 818110 07900 818110 atomic_apple@hotmail.com jenny@amtcoffee.co.uk Jenny Plumb

GB 01934 518527 07812938203 sproutmaster2226@aol.com Russ Porter

GB 01934  515686 sgporter_uk@yahoo.co.uk Stephen Porter

GB 0208 864 3559 bernard.reeves@virgin.net Bernard Reeves

GB 01761 471069 mike@quaking.demon.co.uk Mike Richardson

GB 01749  850413 07545 641204 jr@jrc.org.uk jrc@jrc.org.uk Jon Roberts

GB 0208 681 0590 07770 970838 geoff@rodwell.net geoff.rodwell@renk.biz Geoffrey Rodwell

GB 01524  762664 m_rowe@btopenworld.com Martin Rowe

GB 01524  762664 yvonne.rowe@btopenworld.com Yvonne Rowe

GB 0117 9028532 07963 91611 andrearusse@hotmail.com andrearusse@rocketmail.com Andrea Russe



GB 01494  813487 Ron Saunders

GB 01689  852116 june.searle@ntlworld.com Don Searle

GB 01342 824207 tonytrogsmith@aol.com Anthony Smith

GB 01329  238341 07795 323840 brian.snell@tiscali.co.uk Brian Snell

GB 01749  679358 waitangi@uwclub.net Arthur Spain

GB 01494  715027 pspain1@btinternet.com Pete Spain

GB 01249 463817 07747 110540 sp8o@sky.com Kevin Speight

GB 01249 463817 07917 130521 sue-sp80@sky.com Sue Speight

GB 01923 773973              07973 339896 bob.templeman@btinternet.com Bob Templeman

GB 0117 904 2441 0777 339 6512 kdthomas@live.co.uk Keith Thomas

GB 01380 720345 stibbert@uwclub.net Steve Tibbert

GB 07985 733240 mtomemejias@msn.com Miguel Tome Mejias

GB 01923 238781 davetooke@gmail.com Dave Tooke

GB 01761  453214 07870 748817 donald.vosper@btinternet.com Don Vosper

GB 07878 251424 roger.wallington@yahoo.co.uk Roger Wallington

GB 0208  977  8414 pat_walsh@blueyonder.co.uk Pat Walsh

GB 07714 692841 01934 814888 wgsltd@btconnect.com admin@wgsltd.com Mark Ward

GB 01749 346394 dmvward@yahoo.co.uk David Ward

GB 01722 710338 07837 107680 hayleyclark743@btinternet.com Ed Waters

GB 0759 5030008 mike@paperclipmonkeys.co.uk Mike Waterworth

GB 07778 197462 info.kevinwest@gmail.com Kevin West

GB 07745 755823 ross.wheeler71@yahoo.co.uk Ross Wheeler

GB 01442  832994 Chrisbwhittle@aol.com Chris.Whittle@goodrich.com Chris Whittle

GB 0118  947  5628 0208 5691117 awix@btinternet.com Allan Wicks

GB 01453 833687 evert@stroudalexander.co.uk Evert Wilbrenninck

GB 01380 859947 ojmsjem@aol.com Buddy (Mark) Williams

GB 07723 009256 sic_edit@yahoo.co.uk Jonathan Williams

GB 01392 861277 07717566 290 paulwilliams38@btinternet.com Paul Williams

GB 01295 730368 rwoollacott@gmail.com Richard Woollacott

GB 01934  838953 Stephen.Wyatt@ukes.aerospace.gknplc.com Stephen Wyatt

GB 07958 355824 m.yapcoulthard@yahoo.co.uk (FAILED NOV 2010)May Yap


